UNITED STATES TARIFF OFFER

Principal Items of Interest to Canada

	T.S.U.S. Item	Brief Description	Base Rate	Offer
	439.50	Drugs, other	5% (1)	3.7%
	Synthetic I	Resins and Plastics Materials		
	445.05	Acrylic and methacrylic acid resins	1.3¢ per lb. +10% 12.3% *	6.5%
	445.30	Polyethylene resins	1.3¢ per lb. +10% 14% *	12.5%
EX	445.50	Polypropylene	1.3¢ per lb. +10%	1¢/1b +8%
	446.15	Synthetic rubber	3%	Free
	Flavouring	Extracts, Essential Oils		
	452.58	Pine needle oil	2%	Free
	452.80	Essential oils, other	3%	Free
	Glue, Gelatin and Related Products			
	455.36	Fish glue, under 40¢ per lb.	.25¢ per 1b.	Free
	455.38	Fish glue, 40¢ per lb.+	2¢ per 1b. +6%	.8¢ per 1 +2.4%
	Surface Active Agents, Soap and Synthetic Detergents			
	465.10	Fatty-acid ethers and esters from polyhydric alcohols, other	1.8¢ per lb. +7.5%	1¢ per 1b +4.5%
	465.20	Fatty-acid amides, amines and quaternary ammonium salts, other	1.8¢ per 1b. +7.5%	1¢ per 1b
	465.87	Carboxymethyl cellulose salts	8¢ per 1b. 11.8% *	6.4%

^{*} Base rate for calculating stages of reduction